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SIAD

£3-1

Municipality

MK 5 R UPHE R

STAD

Agno
Alaminos
Anda
Bolinao
Dasol
Infanta
Sual
Bani
Burgos

Mabini

Municipality

Note: Municipality undelined is the center of each SIAD.

Dagupan City

Mangaldan
San Fabian
Manaoag

San Jacinto

SIAD

Municipality

SIAD

Binmaley
Labrador
Lingayen
Basista
Bugallon
Urbiztondo
Aguilar

Mangatarem

Municipality

Alcala
Bautista
Binalonan

Laoac

Santo Tomas

Urdaneta
Villasis
Pozorrubio

Sison

SIAD

Municipality

SIAD

Bayambang
Calasiao
Malasiqui

Mapandan

San Carlos City

Santa Barbara

Municipality

Asingan
Balungao
Rosales
Santa Maria
Tayug
Umingan
Natividad
San Manuel
San Nicols

San Quintin



9-1

B3—-1 Bzt s (S1AD) ERK

La Union\\
Hundred
Island Prov.

Benguet Prov. ,//

Lingayen Gulf

/{::w:j

10 5 0 10 20 30 40 50Km

Scale



(a)
(b)
(d)
(e)

(a)
(b)
(e)
(d)

{e)
(f)
(g)

(h)
(i)
(3}
(k)

*£3-2 NyHF M - BEEEEY X b

- ERP - EREES

Siltation-related Projects of the DENR and the DPWH
Various Reforestation Projects
Small Water Impounding Projects

Sectoral Adjustment Loan Component on Community-base Environment and
Resource Management Projects

- AER-BES¥ERT

Lingyen Gulf Coastal Area Management Program
San Rogue Multi-Puropose Project
Infanta Impounding Irrigation and Environmental Improvement Project

Rehabilitation Project for the Dipalo River Irrigation System (RIS)
and the Principal Communal Irrigation Systems (CIS)

Integrated Processing of Fishing Products
Pangasinan Agro-Forestry Project

Productivity Improvement for Silted Areas (Rehabilitation of Silted
Agricultural Lands in Eastern Pangasinan)

Development of Sweet Potato-based Industries
Master Plan on Flood Control in the Agno River Basin
Bamboo/Rattan Industry Development Program

Mabini Irrigation Project

- AEEHTD

Comprehensive Upland Development Program for Eastern Pangasinan
Establishment of Northern Luzon Food Terminal (Urdaneta)
Pangasinan Post Harvest and Processing Center

Establishment of Tannery and Leather Production Center (Urdaneta)
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£1-1 HEOBREHFRNERCBRRAD

Province

Oriental Mindoro
Sorsogon
Bohol
Leyte
Western Samar
Northern Samar
Eastern Samar
Zamboanga Del Norte
Zamboanga Del Sur
Bukindon
Misamis Occidental
Aguson Del Norte
Aguson Del Sur
Surigao Del Norte
Surigao Del Sur
Davao Del Norte
Davao Del Sur
Oriental Davao
South Cotabato
Lanao Del Norte
Lanao Del Sur
Northe Cotabato
' Sultan Kudarat

Total

Region

X11
XI1
XI1
X1l

Number of

Endemic Village

Number of
Endemic Population

27
21
6
576
112
119

3-2

26, 551
28, 205
- 5,937
400, 285
62, 169
103, 377
64, 899
1,240
94, 411
63, 973
17, 533
92, 207
105, 592
37,998
67, 400
94, 170
22, 413
2,930
10, 425
46, 523
31, 054
22, 334
7,942

1, 329, 628
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*92 -1 VA FHIEERE DK RI

Item Jan. Feb, Mar. Apr,  May Jume - July  Aug Sep. Oct. Nov. Dec. Total
1 Rainfall (mm) 275.2 242.3 123.2 1251 1323 1786 2039 128.5 1729 178.5 270.8 353.9 2,385.2
2 River Runoff (cu. m/sec)
~ Binahaan River 27.5 157 11.4 8.0 7.7 7.1 8.6 8.5 82 8.8 11.9 19.0 -
(C. A =128 sqa. km)
- Dapdap River 4.8 3.4 2.2 1.5 1.3 0.7 0.8 0.6 0.8 0.9 2.4 41 -
(C.A. = 30 sq. km)
" - Malirong River 3.1 1.9 3.4 1.6 4.2 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.2 2.0 7.8 2.5 -
(C.A. = 20 sq. km)
- Tibak River . 0.7 0.5 0.6 0.2 0.5 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.9 0.6 -
(C.A = 4 sq.km)
- Maslog River 0.3 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 1.1 0.5 -
(C.A.= 9 sq.km)
- Guinarona River 3.4 2.8 2.9 2.1 2.0 2.0 1.9 1.8 1.6 1.8 3.8 4.7 -

(C.A = 24 5q.km)
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£2-2 LA LRI 1) % B E BB ORE

Name of System Total Area (ha) Irrigation Area (ha) System Completion Year
Binahaan North 2, 200 1, 800 1961
Binahaan South 1, 800 1, 400 1970
Lower Binahaan 1,200 1, 100 1986
Tibak River 2,000 1,630 1951
Guinarona River 800 ‘ 646 1954
Mainit River 3,500 1, 287 1976
Pongso River 1, 000 876 1979
Total 12, 500 8,739

£2-3 LA FMHILREBICE T ZENREHRIRI

Number of Number of Schisto-Endemic Schisto-Endemic
Municipality Total Village Total Population Village Population
(No.) €)) (No. ) ¢y
Dagami 65 25, 606 21 32 14,115 55
Palo 33 38, 100 17 52 21,126 55
Pastrana 29 12, 565 24 83 10, 054 80
Sta. Fe 20 12,119 16 80 11, 149 92
Tabontabon 16 7,183 10 63 3,037 42

Total _163 95, 573 88 54 59, 481 62
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#=z1-1 A e M7 R P R OB A T
Number of

Province Region Endemic Village
Orientai Mindoro IV 27
Sorsogon v 21
Bohol VII 6
Leyte VIII 576
Western Samar VITI 112
Northern Samar VIII 119
Eastern Samar VIII 90
Zamboanga Del Norte X 2
Zamboanga Del Sur IX 61
Bukindon X 21
Misamis Occidental X 14
Aguson Del Norte X 27
Aguson Del Sur X 59
Surigao Del Norte X 37
Surigao Del Sur XI 16
Davao Del Norte XI 59
Davao Del Sur XI 12
Oriental Davao XI 2
South Cotabato XI 10
Lanao Del Norte XI1 38
Lanao Del Sur XI1 4
Northe Cotabato XII 11
Sultan Kudarat XI1 4

Total 1, 328

4-2

Number of
Endemic Population

26, 551
28, 205
5, 937
400, 285
62, 169
103, 377
64, 899
1, 240
54, 411
63, 973
17, 533
92, 207
105, 592
37, 998
67, 400
94, 170
22,473
2,930
10, 425
46, 523
31, 054
22, 334
7, 942

1, 329, 628
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3. BRErmSE

(1) Manila
- BFE%XBERERT NEDA (National Economic and Development Authority)
Dr. Marrietta S. Adriano Director (Agriculture)
Ms. Josefina U. Bsguerra Asst. Director, Public Investment

cEHEIAKCHEF NIA (National Irrigation Administration)

Mr. Isidro R. Digal Manager, Project Development Dept.
Al R ao RS S VEME
L e H E '

- BHE%E DOH (Department of Health)
Dr. Bayani L. Blas Schistosomiasis Control Service
Dr. Ponciano F. Aberin Schistosomiasis Control Service

(2) Zambales
- NEDA Regional Office No. 11l

Mr. Remigo A. Mercado Director 111

Mr. Nestor R. Mijares Director IV

Ms. Corazon M. Ravara Acting Chief, EBconomic Develapment Div

Ms. Lisa Zuno Acting Chief, Economic Development Div
 Provincial Government

Mr. Amar A. Deloso Governor

Mr. Juanito M. Pasadas Provincial Agriculturist

Mr. Romie P. Ramos SWiP/Farm Mech. Coordinator

Mr. Pedro L. Aguillar Provincial Fishery Regulatory Officer

Mr. Romeo P. Cruz AT/Dispersal Officer

(3) Pangasinan

- NEDA Regional Office No. .

Mr. Leonardo N. Quitos, Jr. Urban/Regional Planner

Mr. Manuel Gabaon Chief, Administrative Division

Ms. Agnes Cargamento Chief, Infrastructure Division
Acting Asst. Regional Director

Mr. Ernest Datuin Chief, Economic Division

Ms. Fe Pastrana Chief, Macro Division

Ms. Florence Gacad Chief, Social Service Division

» Provincial Goverment

Mr. Aguedo Agbayani Governor

Mr. Ranjit Shahani Vice Governor

Mr. Johnny Amor Board Member

Mr. Floro B. Abella Provincial Planning and Development
Coordinator

Mr. Joe J. Almendares Provincial Bngineer

Mr. Juan L. Mundin Provincial Agricultural Officer

Mr. Albertini S. Deguzman, Jr. Provincial Administrator
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Divinia F. V. DelLeon
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Ramon V. Claveria
Rodolfo C. Carolino
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Mr
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Ms.

Digna Reyes

Francisco A. Sadigao, Sr.
Col Marcello C. Navarro
Sergio Jimenez

Leopoldo R. Mersa

te and Samar

Romeo C. Escandor
Jose V. Mazo
Zacarias M. Tizon

Armando E. Toleza
Vittoria I. DeVeyra
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